
SK Fortis Jõuluvõistlus
Tallinna spordihall 17.12.2011

PROTOKOLL

60 M JOOKS

T 00/01 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Rebecca Tamm 17.03.00 9,07 9,04
2 Brigitta Unt 21.04.01 9,59 9,49
3 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 9,52 9,50
4 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00 9,61 9,53
5 Maria Alas 14.01.00 9,82
6 Carmen Unt 02.06.00 9,85
7 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 9,92
8 Maria Tomberg 14.12.00 10,05
9 Brigitta Krämann 21.03.00 10,06
10 Charleen Werder 06.03.00 10,10
11 Kätlin Jürgens 13.01.00 10,17
12 Eva Kirke Einblau 17.08.01 10,32
13 Merili Aksin 19.07.01 10.41
14 Ann Uus 31.01.01 10.42
15 Anni‐Liis Prangli 21.12.00 10.43
16 Agnes Värk 06.02.00 10.55
17 Britt‐Mary Kütt 17.02.00 10.57
18 Liisa Nõu 19.06.01 10.74
19 Saskia Järv 08.02.01 10.97
20 Ceitlin Jaas 29.09.01 11.09
21 Sandra Parv 26.09.00 11.46
22 Carmel Lukas 23.12.00 11.83

P 00/01 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Ken‐Mark Minkovksi 13.10.01 8.92 8.86
2 Marko Lillemägi 17.04.00 9.42 9,40
3 Andreas Eerik 20.05.00 9.57 9.53
4 Oliver Pikani 14.05.00 9.59 9.54
5 Kevin Tinnuri 04.09.00 9.62
6 Kevin Kivi 14.01.00 9.91
7 Taavi Malsroos 03.04.01 10.04
8 Andrek‐Erki Tiks 28.09.00 10,10
9 Martin Toom 12.03.00 10.19
10 Karl Alexander Vares 24.09.00 10.69
11 Ivar Kaljumäe 13.05.00 11.03
12 Kristo Piir 11.47
13 Argo Tammemäe 11.82



T 98/99 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Liina Valk 11.07.99 8.51 8.51
2 Lisette Anett Tegelmann 04.04.98 8.58 8.55
3 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 8.71 8.82
4 Johanna Rohlin 16.01.98 8.87 8.93
5‐6 Helen‐Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.99 8,90
5‐6 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98 8,90
7 Jennifer Viira 21.08.98 9.01
8 Stina Sein 14.04.99 9.17
9 Leenu Marie Kuusemets 11.04.99 9.45
10 Eliabeth Kiik 20.11.99 9.54
11 Madli Meus 22.01.99 9.82
12 Merli Roosi 30.12.99 9.85
13 Linda Mai Vahtra 09.03.99 10.04
14 Annaliis Kiviaru 10.04.99 10.16
15 Emily Liepkalns 28.06.99 10.26
16 Rael Kalda 16.05.98 10.63
17 Agnes Värik 12.04.99 10.83
18 Kassandra Opekunova 11.08.99 10.86
19 Mari‐Lotta Moldau 08.06.99 11.36
20 Mariel Seaver 26.04.99 11.62

P 99/98 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Markus Tamm 23.05.98 8.64 8.45
2 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98 8.61 8.57
3 Kristjan Kallikivi 15.07.99 8.99 8.89
4 Martin Täht 07.12.99 8.97 9.02
5 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 9.24
6 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 9.31
7 Kristjan Joosep Jalakas 16.08.98 9.39
8 Kuno Kolk 19.05.99 9.42
9 Mihkel Varblane 12.12.99 9.54
10 Tanel Sell 02.03.99 9.67
11 Kert Karbe 15.11.98 9.72
12 Vahur Kurvits 17.04.98 10.04
13 Sten Õun 22.01.98 10.46
14 Taavet Kalda 16.05.98 10.48
15 Hendrik Kivisoo 06.02.99 11.03
16 Rene Merida 22.06.99 11.33

T 96/97 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 8,07 7,98
2 Berit Betten Naarits 07.11.96 8,38 8,28
3 Carmen Silluta 15.07.97 8,68 8,56
4 Hanna‐Friida Konks 10.04.97 8,70 8,69



5 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.96 8,71
6 Celine Kubi 28.10.97 9,20
7 Marika Pajula 24.05.97 9,51

P 96/96 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Marcus Lauri 28.06.96 7,98 7,97
2 Harry Martõnov 05.04.96 8,47 8,45
3 Jaan Hellermann 20.04.96 8,50 8,49
4 Jörgen Sinka 09.12.97 8,92 8,91
5 Marko Karilaid 06.09.96 9,06
6 Karl‐Erik Laid 22.11.97 9,62

T 94/95 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Sarah Ellermaa 10.04.95 8.15 8.27
2 Kristiina Lepiku 06.09.95 8.42 8.36
3 Vanessa Jalakas 08.02.95 8.31 8.39
4 Triinu Tikku 07.07.95 8.46 8.47
5 Katariin Mudist 27.10.94 8.56
6 Anne Niin 01.12.94 8.84
7 Johanna Reinas 08.08.94 9.56

P 94/95 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Hans Lillemaa 14.03.94 7.48 7.49
2 Karl Aksin 19.12.94 7.55 7.54
3 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 7.77 7.75
4 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.95 7.71 7.81
5 Andreas Lokko 02.02.94 7.92
6 Rasmus Marnat 23.03.94 7.96
7 Henri Tamm 29.12.94 7.97
8 Rickarg Kruusberg 27.09.95 8,20
9 Jürgen Merilind 28.10.94 8,24
10 Fred Oja 06.07.95 8,64

T 92/93

1 Mariin Murd 02.11.95 8.43
2 Mann Vares 29.11.93 8.51
3 Katre Eenpõllu 06.03.93 9.06

P 92/93

1 Gert Heinala 05.08.93 7.54



N

1 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87 8.23
2 Monika Janson 01.01.86 8.71

M

1 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90 7.49
2 Kaido Sikka 12.11.91 7.97

200 M JOOKS

N

1 Monika Janson 01.10.86 29.29

M

1 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90 23.97
v.a Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 24.13
v.a Hans Lillemaa 14.03.94 24.13

T 92/93

1 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 27.34
2 Mariin Murd 02.11.92 27.96
3 Mann Vares 29.11.93 28.21
v.a Johanna Reinas 08.08.94 30.86

P 92/93

1 Gert Heinala 05.08.93 24.19

T 96/97

1 Berit Betten Naarits 07.11.96 27.47
2 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.96 28.37
3 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.96 28.67
v.a Helene‐Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.99 29.59
v.a Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98 30.97
v.a Jennifer Viira 21.08.99 31.97

P 96/97

1 Harry Martõnov 05.04.96 27.32
2 Jaan Hellermann 20.04.96 29.17
3 Jörgen Sinka 09.12.97 29.95
4 Marko Karilaid 06.09.96 30.02



5 Karl‐Erik Laid 22.11.97 34.27

T 00/01

1 Rebecca Tamm 17.03.00 30.63
2 Brigitta Unt 21.04.01 32.50
3 Maria Alas 14.01.00 32.87
4 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 33.00
5 Carmen Unt 02.06.00 33.99
6 Maria Tomberg 14.12.00 34.28
7 Charleen Werder 06.03.00 34.67
8 Kris‐Celin Pung 29.02.00 34.71
9 Brigitta Krämann 21.03.00 34.75
10 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 34.93
11 Agnes Värk 06.02.00 35.17
12 Kätlin Jürgens 13.01.00 35.37
13 Loviisa Remmelkoor 04.04.01 35.38
14 Ann Uus 31.01.01 35.40
15 Liisa Nõu 19.06.01 36.40
16 Merili Aksin 19.07.00 37.13
17 Britt‐Mary Kütt 17.02.00 37.67
18 Ceitlin Jaas 29.09.01 38.88
19 Ragnely Pung 31.10.01 41.95
20 Sandra Parv 26.09.00 42.51
21 Carmel Lukas 23.12.00 42.72

P 00/01

1 Ken‐Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 29.45
2 Marko Lillemägi 17.04.00 32.31
3 Kevin Tinnuri 04.09.00 33.77
4 Oliver Pikani 14.05.00 34.15
5 Kevin Kivi 14.01.00 34.75
6 Andrek‐Erki Tiks 28.09.00 35.09
7 Andreas Eerik 20.05.00 35.47
8 Martin Toom 12.03.00 26.13
9 Taavi Malsroos 03.04.01 36.30
10 Karl Alexander Vares 24.09.00 36.77
11 Ivar Kaljumäe 13.05.00 40.43

600 M JOOKS

T 98/99

1 Liina Valk 11.07.99 1.59,04
2 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 2.01,11
3 Brigita‐ Liisa Piipuu 14.01.99 2.01,86
4 Stina Sein 14.04.99 2.07,53



5 Madli Meus 22.01.99 2.19,74
6 Annaliis Kiviaru 10.04.99 2.29,10
7 Rael Kalda 16.05.98 2.41,58

P 98/99

1 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 1.49,42
2 Kristjan Kallikivi 15.07.99 1.52,39
3 Kristjan Joosep Jalakas 16.08.99 1.52,88
4 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 1.56,63
5 Kuno Kolk 19.05.99 1.57,65
6 Vahur Kurvits 17.04.98 2.12,94
7 Tanel Sell 02.03.99 2.16,88
8 Martin Täht 07.12.99 2.24,96
9 Rene Merida 22.06.99 2.25,10

T 94/95

1 Kätlin Perri 07.06.95 1.52,69
2 Anne Niin 01.12.94 1.53,77
v.a Celine Kubi 28.10.97 2.10,56

P 94/95

1 Markus‐Erik Õis 15.05.95 1.31,79
2 Henri Tamm 29.12.94 1.33,19
3 Fred Oja 06.07.95 1.46,70

KAUGUSHÜPE

T 00/01 II tulemus

1 Maria Alas 14.01.00 3.84
2 Carmen Unt 02.06.00 3.82
3 Kris‐Celin Pung 29.02.00 3.80
4 Brigitta Unt 21.04.00 3.79
5 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 3.78 3.73
6 Maria Tomberg 14.12.00 3.78 3.70
7 Rebecca Tamm 17.03.00 3.75
8 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 3.68
9 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00 3.67
10 Charleen Werder 06.03.00 3.61
11 Liisa Nõu 19.06.01 3.39
12 Brigitta Krämann 21.03.00 3.36
13 Anni‐Liis Prangli 21.12.00 3.31
14 Ann Uus 31.01.01 3.24
15 Saskia Järv 08.02.01 3.22
16 Loviisa Remmelkoor 04.04.01 3.15



17 Kätlin Jürgens 13.01.00 3.10
18 Agnes Värk 06.02.00 3.08
19 Merili Aksin 19.07.00 3.02
20 Britt‐Mary Kütt 17.02.00 2.93
21 Ceitlin Jaas 29.09.01 2.88
22 Ranely Pung 31.01.01 2.85
23 Sandra Parv 26.09.00 2.79
24 Carmel Lukas 23.12.00 2.57
v.a Katre Aasjärv 21.12.98 2.99
v.a Kaarin Altoja 17.02.99 2.98

P 00/01

1 Ken‐Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 4.41
2 Oliver Pikani 14.05.00 4.01
3 Kevin Kivi 14.01.00 3.84
4 Andreas Eerik 20.05.00 3.81
5 Marko Lillemägi 17.04.00 3.80
6 Kristian Kirs 11.01.00 3.70
7 Kevin Tinnuri 05.09.00 3.67
8 Taavi Malsroos 03.04.01 3.64
9 Andrek‐Erki Tiks 28.09.00 3.63
10 Martin Toom 12.03.00 3.48
11 Karl Alexander Vares 24.09.00 3.25
12 Kristo Piir 3.10
13 Ivar Kaljumäe 13.05.00 2.99
14 Argo Tammemäe 2.28
v.a Hendrik Kivisoo 06.02.99 3.32
v.a Rene Merida 22.06.99 2.83

T 94/95 II tulemus

1 Sarah Ellermaa 10.04.95 5.02
2 Kristiina Lepiku 06.09.95 4.74
3 Vanessa Jalakas 08.02.95 4.54
4 Triinu Tikku 07.07.95 4.53 4.42
5 Katariin Mudist 27.10.94 4.53 4.29

Pille‐Riin Parts 16.02.94 NM
v.a Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 5.48
v.a Berit Betten Naarits 07.11.96 5.33
v.a  Liisa Oganisjan 06.09.96 4.53
v.a Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.96 4.26
v.a Hanna‐Maria Saik 11.03.98 3.89
v.a Johanna‐Maria Mägi 02.07.97 3.60



P 94/95

1 Hans Lillemaa 6.28
2 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.95 6.10
3 Karl Aksin 19.12.94 5.65
4 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 5.51
5 Henri Tamm 29.12.94 5.44
6 Andreas Lokko 02.02.94 5.11
7 Jürgen Merilind 28.10.94 4.69
8 Fred Oja 06.07.95 4.60

T 92/93

1 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 5.10
2 Mariin Murd 02.11.92 4.96
3 Mann Vares 29.11.93 4.74
4 Katre Eenpõllu 06.03.93 4.64

P 92/93

1 Gert Heinala 05.08.93 5.44

N

1 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87 5.45
2 Monika Janson 01.10.86 4.50
3 Krete Pappel 13.02.89 4.41

M

1 Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90 6.25

KUULITÕUGE

T 98/99 2 kg

1 Rael Kalda 16.05.98 8.80
2 Liina Valk 11.07.99 8.51
3 Leenu Marie Kuusemets 11.04.99 8.44
4 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 7.77
5 Johanna Kesküla 24.09.99 7.59
6 Brigita Liisa Piipuu 14.01.99 7.33
7 Helene‐Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.99 7.18
8 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.01.98 7.00
9 Agnes Värk 12.04.99 6.81
10 Linda Mai Vahtra 09.03.99 6.80
11 Annaliis Kiviaru 10.04.99 6.72
12 Kaarin Altoja 17.02.99 6.45



13 Merli Roosi 30.12.99 6.25
14 Katre Aasjärv 21.12.98 6.24
15 Elisabeth Kiik 20.11.99 5.98
16 Emily Liepkalns 28.06.99 5.34
17 Mariel Seaver 26.04.99 4.80

T 96/97 3kg

1 Katrin Pärnpuu 05.02.96 9.31
2 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.96 9.23
3 Carmen Silluta 15.07.97 8.89
4 Riina Ratassepp 24.03.97 8.77
5 Hanna‐Friida Konks 10.04.97 8.69
6 Karmen Sipelgas 05.05.97 8.09
7 Hanna Reti Tõnisson 30.05.97 7.85
8 Marika Pajula 24.05.97 7.70
v.a Margot Meri 30.04.96 10.33 SK Maret Sport

T 94/95 3kg

1 Johanna Reinas 08.08.94 8.77
2 Susanna Vain 23.03.94 7.99

T 92/93  4 kg

1 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 8.04
2 Katre Eenpõllu 06.03.93 7.95

N 4kg

1 Krete Pappel 13.02.89 8.77
2 Monika Janson 01.10.86 8.14

P 98/99 3kg

1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 9.94
2 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 9.65
3 Kristjan‐Joosep Jalakas 16.08.99 9.17
4 Kert Karbe 15.11.98 9.02
5 Mihkel Varblane 12.12.99 7.83
6 Hendrik Kivisoo 06.02.99 7.67
7 Kuno Kolk 19.05.99 6.83
8 Martin Täht 07.12.99 6.66
9 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98 6.48
10 Vahur Kurvits 17.04.98 6.11
11 Taavet Kalda 16.05.98 5.90
12 Rene Merida 22.06.99 5.62
v.a Kristo Piir 6.24



P 96/97 4 kg

1 Kaspar Marnat 09.01.96 11.20
2 Harry Martõnov 05.04.96 9.25
3 Marko Karilaid 06.09.96 9.15
4 Jaan Hellermann 20.04.96 8.56
5 Jörgen Sinka 7.54
6 Karl‐Erik Laid 22.11.97 6.32

P 94/95 5kg

1 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.95 12.65
2 Rain Kaaret 12.02.95 11.62
3 Rasmus Marnat 23.03.94 11.46
4 Karl Aksin 19.12.94 11.38
5 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 11.14
6 Hans Lillemaa 14.03.94 10.20

M 7kg

1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 10.41
2 Tiit Tallermaa 30.01.92 8.26
3 Martin Truuts 29.06.89 7.87

KÕRGUSHÜPE

T 98/99

1 Brigitta‐Liisa Piipuu 14.04.99 1.40
2 Hanna‐Maria Saik 11.03.98 1.40
3 Liina Valk 11.07.99 1.30
4 Stina Sein 14.04.99 1.30
5‐6 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.98 1.25
5‐6 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98 1.25
7 Rael Kalda 16.05.98 1.25
8 Madli Meus 22.01.99 1.25
9 Linda Mai Vahtra 09.03.99 1.15
10 Annaliis Kiviaru 10.04.99 1.15
11 Merli Roosi 30.12.99 1.05
12 Eliabeth Kiik 20.11.99 1.00
13 Mari‐Lotta Moldau 08.06.99 DNS
14 Leenu Marie Kuusemets 11.04.99 DNS



P 98/99

1 Markus Tamm 23.05.98 1.45
2 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 1.40
3 Tanel Sell 02.03.99 1.30
4 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 1.30
5 Martin Täht 07.12.99 1.25
6 Vahur Kurvits 17.04.98 1.25
7 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98 1.25
8 Kristjan Kallikivi 15.07.99 1.20
9 Kristjan‐Joosep Jalakas 16.08.99 1.15

10‐11 Kuno Kolk 19.05.99 1.15
10‐11 Kert Karbe 15.11.98 1.15
12 Taavet Kalda 16.05.98 1.15

T 96/97

1 Hanna‐Friida Tõnisson 10.04.97 1.55
2 Marika Pajula 24.05.97 1.50
3 Celine Kubi 28.10.97 1.40
4 Katrin Pärnpuu 05.02.97 1.35
5 Anna‐Liis Pihkva 02.10.97 1.30
v.a Margot Meri 30.04.96 1.60 SK Maret Sport
v.a Johanna Reinas 08.08.94 1.20

P 96/97

1 Harry Martõnov 05.04.96 1.55
2 Agris Janisk 18.10.97 1.40
3 Jaan Hellermann 20.04.96 1.40
4 Marko Karilaid 06.09.96 1.35
5 Jörgen Sinka 09.12.97 1.30
6 Karl‐Erik Laid 22.11.97 1.20
v.a Rasmus Marnat 23.03.94 1.73

Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru


